08-13-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30// 103436211	United States Patent and Trademark Office SHEET Attorney Docket No.				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Chou HONG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Chih Yin CHANG</u> Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>No. 26, Lane 27, Guangming</u> Rd., Jiou Jeng Tsuen, Wufong Township				
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Taichung County</u>				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Taiwan				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:_413				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses Xes				
4. Application or patent number(s):Image: ThisA. Patent Application No.(s)11/320,310 filed December 27, 2005	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 7,226,392 Issued June 5, 2007				
08/10/207 DBYRNE 00000090 11320310 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers att	tached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patients				
Name: CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
Street Address: 90 JOHN STREET					
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information				
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10038	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>212-791-7200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number02-1435				
Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com	Authorized User NameCHARLES E. BAXLEY				
9. Signature: <u>Charles & B-re</u> Signature	August 7, 2007 Date				
CHARLES E. BAXLEY, ESQUIRE Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Chou</u>	Hong	(a	Taiwan	C	itizen),	having	an	
address at <u>N</u>	o. 17, Renhe	<u>Rd.,</u>	Nangang	Ind. Zon	e, Nan	tou Cou	inty	
540, Taiwan f	R.O.C.							
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to								
me in the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable								
consideration	i, receipt and	l suf	ficiency o	f which	is ack	nowled	ged	
hereby;	received	from	ı	Chih	Yin	Ch	ang	
(a <u>Taiwan</u>		citize	n), having	an addr	ess at <u> I</u>	<u>No. 26, L</u>	ane	
27, Guangming Rd., Jiou Jeng Tsuen, Wufong Township, Taichung County								
413, Taiwan, including it's successors and assigns (hereinafter referred								
to as "Assigi	nee"), Assigno	or ha	s sold, as	signed a	ind con	iveyed a	and	
hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors								
and assigns, my entire right and interest:								

(1) In and to a patent application entitled <u>FITNESS MACHINE</u> <u>WITH ELLIPTICAL AND STEPPING FUNCTIONS</u> as described in an application for patent of the United States of America, to be filed in December, 2005. Assignee is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date of said application for patent hereon when same shall become available.

Serial Number: 11/320,310Patent Number: 7,226,392Filing Date: December 27, 2005Issue date: June 5, 2007

1

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0703 (2)In and to said application for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said patent may be granted.

In and to all applications for patent, industrial models or the like for said patent now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents, industrial models or the like granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which they may be granted.

I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon request executed and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said patents, industrial model registrations and the like in Assignee, and if Assignee desire to file one or more divisional, continuations, or substitute application of or for said patent; or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts

2

requisite of me for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said patents, industrial model registrations and the like to assignee as assignee of may entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at Taichung, Taiwan, this 27th day of June, 2007.

Chou John Chou Hong

Title: Inventor

3